to this date, sold and disposed of the several shares which I stood in his or their names in the books of said respective companies.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 15th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Horsham, in the county of Sussex, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 15th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Carmarthen, in the county of Carmarthen, and at the borough of Carmarthen, in the county of the same borough, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Maiesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 19th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Cardiff, in the county of Glamorgan, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 15th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Lincoln, in the county of Lincoln, and at the city of Lincoln, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 17th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Nottingham, in the county of Nottingham, and at the town of Nottingham, in the county of the same town, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 19th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Derby, in the county of Derby, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 20th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court- ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-

house, at Leicester, in the county of Leicester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will. on the 17th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Preston, in the county of Lancaster, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 18th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 20th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Chester, in the county of Chester, and at the city of Chester, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 22d day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Gloucester, in the county of Gloucester, and at the city of Gloucester, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of. Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 25th day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-house, at the city of Bristol, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Bartons Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 23d day of March 1841, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Stafford, in the county of Stafford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 26th day of March 1841, at the hour of